Education, Training, and Library (25-0000)
EEO Tabulation 2006-2010 Wages by Occupations (5 year ACS data)

The EEO Tabulation is sponsored by four Federal agencies consisting of the Equal Employment Opportunity Commission (EEOC), the
Employment Litigation Section of the Civil Rights Division at the Department of Justice (DOJ), the Office of Federal Contract Compliance
Programs (OFCCP) at the Department of Labor, and the Office of Personnel Management (OPM).

Education, Training, and Library (25-0000)

SocC Occupation No $1to $15,000 $25,000 $35,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $125,000
earnings $14,999 to to to to to to or more
orless $24,999 $34.999 $49.999 $74.999 $99.999 $124.999

Gender

25-1000 Postsecondary teachers 2200

Total, both sexes 0 1,085 670 490 750 1,510 805 270 330
Male 0 485 375 175 325 670 415 230 305
Female 0 600 295 320 425 845 390 40 25

25-2010 Preschool and kindergarten teachers 2300

Total, both sexes 0 725 1,055 685 250 90 0 0 0
Male 0 20 20 0 4 0 0 0 0
Female 0 705 1,035 685 245 90 0 0 0

25-2020 Elementary and middle school teachers 2310

Total, both sexes 0 1,655 1,050 1,530 4,650 5,430 310 15 20
Male 0 345 135 170 875 985 185 15 20
Female 0 1,305 915 1,360 3,775 4,440 125 0 0

25-2030 Secondary school teachers 2320

Total, both sexes 0 380 310 555 1,730 2,010 105 35 0
Male 0 95 75 185 575 950 55 25 0
Female 0 290 235 370 1,155 1,060 45 10 0

25-2050 Special education teachers 2330

Total, both sexes 0 90 285 320 480 450 4 0 0
Male 0 0 10 45 40 40 0 0 0
Female 0 90 275 275 440 410 4 0 0

25-3000 Other teachers and instructors 2340

Total, both sexes 0 1,660 510 545 610 280 125 20 40
Male 0 450 80 200 130 140 45 10 20
Female 0 1,205 430 345 480 140 80 10 25

25-4010 Archivists, curators, and museum technicians 2400

Total, both sexes 0 85 10 45 45 10 15 0 0
Male 0 35 0 25 15 0 4 0 0
Female 0 50 10 20 25 10 10 0 0
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Education, Training, and Library (25-0000)

SoC Occupation

Gender

25-4021 Librarians 2430

Total, both sexes
Male
Female

25-4031 Library technicians 2440

Total, both sexes
Male
Female

25-9041 Teacher assistants 2540

Total, both sexes
Male

Female

25-90XX Other education, training, and library workers 2550

Total, both sexes
Male

Female

No

0
0
0

0
0
0

S1to $15,000 $25,000 $35,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000
earnings $14,999
orless $24.999 $34.999 $49.999 $74.999 $99.999 $124.999

290
85
210

280
10
270

2,930
185
2,745

120
0
120

to

180
25
155

50

50

2,405
135
2,270

90
60
30

to

200
15
185

20
10
10

575
155
420

50
0
50

to

265
30
235

10

10

225
95
125

95
35
60

to

210
50
160

10
10

170
60
110

to

55
25
25

35
10
20

45
0
45

to

0
0

$125,000
or more

0
4

Data are based on a sample and are subject to sampling variability. The degree of uncertainty for an estimate arising from sampling variability
is represented through the use of a margin of error. The value shown here is the 90 percent margin of error. The margin of error can be
interpreted roughly as providing a 90 percent probability that the interval defined by the estimate minus the margin of error and the estimate
plus the margin of error (the lower and upper confidence bounds) contains the true value. In addition to sampling variability, the ACS estimates
are subject to nonsampling error (for a discussion of nonsampling variability, see Accuracy of the Data). The effect of nonsampling error is not

represented in these tables.

Earnings are defined as the sum of wage or salary income and net income from self-employment. An individual with earnings is one who has
either wage/salary income or self-employment income, or both. Respondents who "break even" in self-employment income and therefore have
zero self-employment earnings also are considered "individuals with earnings." Respondents with a net loss are also considered "individuals
with earnings." For more information, see the Subject Definitions at
http://www.census.gov/acs/www/data_documentation/documentation_main/.

Occupation codes are 4-digit codes and are based on Standard Occupational Classification 2010.

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2006-2010 American Community Survey
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