## Education, Training, and Library (25-0000) EEO Tabulation 2006-2010 Wages by Occupations (5 year ACS data)

The EEO Tabulation is sponsored by four Federal agencies consisting of the Equal Employment Opportunity Commission (EEOC), the Employment Litigation Section of the Civil Rights Division at the Department of Justice (DOJ), the Office of Federal Contract Compliance Programs (OFCCP) at the Department of Labor, and the Office of Personnel Management (OPM).

SOC	Occupation	No	\$1 to	\$15,000	\$25,000	\$35,000	\$50,000	\$75,000	\$100,000	\$125,00	
	Gender	earnings	\$14,999	to	to	to	to	to	to	or mor	
1000			or less	\$24,999	\$34,999	\$49,999	\$74,999	\$99.999	\$124,999		
25-1000	Postsecondary teachers 2200										
	Total, both sexes	0	1,085	670	490	750	1,510	805	270	330	
	Male	0	485	375	175	325	670	415	230	305	
	Female	0	600	295	320	425	845	390	40	25	
25-2010	Preschool and kindergarten teachers 2300										
	Total, both sexes	0	725	1,055	685	250	90	0	0	0	
	Male	0	20	20	0	4	0	0	0	0	
	Female	0	705	1,035	685	245	90	0	0	0	
25-2020	Elementary and middle school teachers 2310										
	Total, both sexes	0	1,655	1,050	1,530	4,650	5,430	310	15	20	
	Male	0	345	135	170	875	985	185	15	20	
	Female	0	1,305	915	1,360	3,775	4,440	125	0	0	
25-2030	Secondary school teachers 2320										
	Total, both sexes	0	380	310	555	1,730	2,010	105	35	0	
	Male	0	95	75	185	575	950	55	25	0	
	Female	0	290	235	370	1,155	1,060	45	10	0	
25-2050	Special education teachers 2330										
	Total, both sexes	0	90	285	320	480	450	4	0	0	
	Male	0	0	10	45	40	40	0	0	0	
	Female	0	90	275	275	440	410	4	0	0	
25-3000	Other teachers and instructors 2340										
	Total, both sexes	0	1,660	510	545	610	280	125	20	40	
	Male	0	450	80	200	130	140	45	10	20	
	Female	0	1,205	430	345	480	140	80	10	25	
25-4010	Archivists, curators, and museum technicians 2400										
	Total, both sexes	0	85	10	45	45	10	15	0	0	
	Male	0	35	0	25	15	0	4	0	0	
	Female	0	50	10	20	25	10	10	0	0	

Monday, January 26, 2015 Page 1 of 2

**Education, Training, and Library (25-0000)** 

soc	Occupation Gender	No earnings	\$1 to \$14,999 or less	\$15,000 to \$24,999	to	\$35,000 to \$49,999	\$50,000 to \$74,999	to	\$100,000 to \$124,999	\$125,000 or more	
25-4021	Librarians 2430										
	Total, both sexes	0	290	180	200	265	210	55	0	0	
	Male	0	85	25	15	30	50	25	0	0	
	Female	0	210	155	185	235	160	25	0	0	
25-4031	Library technicians	2440									
	Total, both sexes	0	280	50	20	10	10	0	0	0	
	Male	0	10	0	10	0	10	0	0	0	
	Female	0	270	50	10	10	0	0	0	0	
25-9041	Teacher assistants 2	2540									
	Total, both sexes	0	2,930	2,405	575	225	4	35	0	0	
	Male	0	185	135	155	95	0	10	0	0	
	Female	0	2,745	2,270	420	125	4	20	0	0	
25-90XX	Other education, training, and library workers 2550										
	Total, both sexes	0	120	90	50	95	170	45	0	4	
	Male	0	0	60	0	35	60	0	0	0	
	Female	0	120	30	50	60	110	45	0	4	

Data are based on a sample and are subject to sampling variability. The degree of uncertainty for an estimate arising from sampling variability is represented through the use of a margin of error. The value shown here is the 90 percent margin of error. The margin of error can be interpreted roughly as providing a 90 percent probability that the interval defined by the estimate minus the margin of error and the estimate plus the margin of error (the lower and upper confidence bounds) contains the true value. In addition to sampling variability, the ACS estimates are subject to nonsampling error (for a discussion of nonsampling variability, see Accuracy of the Data). The effect of nonsampling error is not represented in these tables.

Earnings are defined as the sum of wage or salary income and net income from self-employment. An individual with earnings is one who has either wage/salary income or self-employment income, or both. Respondents who "break even" in self-employment income and therefore have zero self-employment earnings also are considered "individuals with earnings." Respondents with a net loss are also considered "individuals with earnings." For more information, see the Subject Definitions at http://www.census.gov/acs/www/data documentation/documentation main/.

Occupation codes are 4-digit codes and are based on Standard Occupational Classification 2010.

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2006-2010 American Community Survey

Monday, January 26, 2015 Page 2 of 2